OL-9392-04
C H A P T E R 1
Modules Overview
This chapter provides important information about the Cisco 7600 series routers modules. This chapter
contains these sections:
• LEDs, page 1-1
• Port Addresses, page 1-2
• Hot Swapping Modules, page 1-4

1-9
Cisco 7600 Series Routers Module Guide
OL-9392-04
Chapter 1      Modules Overview
Gigabit Interface Converters
SFP Optical Transceiver Modules
Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) optical transceiver modules are hot-pluggable and field-replaceable,
and you can insert them into SFP module slots on the front panel of the Supervisor Engine 720 and the
WS-X6724-SFP Gigabit Ethernet module. The SFP optical transceiver modules use an LC connector.
You can use any combination of SFP modules that your Cisco device supports. The only restrictions are
that each SFP port must match the wavelength specifications on the other end of the cable and that the
cable must not exceed the stipulated cable length for reliable communications.
Figure 1-10 SFP Optical Transceiver Module
Table 1-4 CWDM GBICs
Model Number CWDM GBIC Wavelength
CWDM-GBIC-1470= 1470 nm laser, single mode
CWDM-GBIC-1490= 1490 nm laser, single mode
CWDM-GBIC-1510= 1510 nm laser, single mode
CWDM-GBIC-1530= 1530 nm laser, single mode
CWDM-GBIC-1550= 1550 nm laser, single mode
CWDM-GBIC-1570= 1570 nm laser, single mode
CWDM-GBIC-1590= 1590 nm laser, single mode
CWDM-GBIC-1610= 1610 nm laser, single mode
63
06
6
1-10

2
1-11
Cisco 7600 Series Routers Module Guide
OL-9392-04
Chapter 1      Modules Overview
Gigabit Interface Converters
Figure 1-12 shows a CWDM SFP with the optical port dust plug removed.
Figure 1-12 CWDM SFP Optical Transceiver Module
XenPak Optical Transceiver Modules
The XenPak optical transceiver modules are hot-swappable, transceiver components that you can plug
into standard receptacles in modules that convert Gigabit Ethernet electrical signals into a single-mode
fiber-optic (SMF) interface. Figure 1-13 shows a XenPak optical transceiver module.
Table 1-6 CWDM SFP Optical Transceiver Modules
CWDM SFP Product
Number Wavelength Color
CWDM-SFP-1470 Longwave 1470 nm laser, single mode Gray
CWDM-SFP-1490 Longwave 1490 nm laser, single mode Violet
CWDM-SFP-1510 Longwave 1510 nm laser, single mode Blue
CWDM-SFP-1530 Longwave 1530 nm laser, single mode Green
CWDM-SFP-1550 Longwave 1550 nm laser, single mode Yellow
CWDM-SFP-1570 Longwave 1570 nm laser, single mode Orange
CWDM-SFP-1590 Longwave 1590 nm laser, single mode Red
CWDM-SFP-1610 Longwave 1610 nm laser, single mode Brown
11
31
30
C W D M - S F P - 1 4 7 0 - 2 G